THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

Wampler & Werth Farms
2490 South Williams Road

Powell Butte OR 97753

confirms the right to use the waters of five WELLS in the Crooked River Basin for IRRIGATION of

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

499.9 acres, being 428.8 acres of primary irrigation and 71.1 acres of supplemental irrigation.

This right was perfected under Permit G-8720. The date of priority is December 11, 1978 for primary
irrigation of 372.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 0.2 acres, and December 28, 1978 for primary
irrigation of 55.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 70.9 acres. The amount of water to which this

right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used, and shall not exceed 6.25 cubic feet

per second or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

Township Range

158
158
158
158
158

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet
per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The use shall conform to such

14E
14E
14E
14E
14E

Section

11
11
11
11

11

Q-Q
SW SE
NE SW
SW NE
SW SE
NE SW

Coordinates
980 feet N & 1950 feet W of SE corner, Sec 11
2550 feet N & 2550 feet E of SW corner, Sec 11
2060 feet S & 2600 feet W of NE corner, Sec 11
1090 feet N & 1480 feet E of SE corner, Sec 11
2370 feet N & 2550 feet E of SW corner, Sec 11

reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

T-9293, 9333, 9341, 9342, 9344, 9404 .etw
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A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Priority Date — December 11, 1978

NE NE
NW NE
SW NE
SE NE
NE SW
NW Sw
SW SW
SE SW
NE SE
NW SE
SW SE
SE SE

NW NE
SW NE

Primary Supplemental
8.4
36.8
394
20.1
34.8
38.0
40.0
34.0
10.0
33.1
17.0
0.9 0.2
SECTION 11

344
26.0
SECTION 14

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

Priority Date — December 28, 1978

SE NE
NE SE

NW SwW

NE NE
SE NE
NE SE
NW SE

Primary Supplemental
0.6
3.2

SECTION 11

33.6
SECTION 12

3.6
14.9 33
384
29.2
SECTION 14

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place

of use described.
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The works constructed shall be in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon, and shall include air lines and pressure gauges or access ports
for measurement adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. Subsequent
maintenance of wells shall also be in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The user shall maintain measuing devices suitable to the Water Resources Department, and shall keep a
complete record of the amount of groundwater withdrawn.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at a time when sufficient water is available to satisfy
all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows. This use may be regulated if analysis of
data available discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish
and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of this right or as those quantities may be subsequently
reduced.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 79681, State Record of

Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of six orders of the Water Resources Director
entered JUL2 6 20 , approving Transfer Applications 9293, 9333, 9341, 9342, 9344, and
9404.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed  Ju Ly 2 6’, 2.6 04

ol D

1111p C. Wad, Acting Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 80689.
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