STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CROOK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

Wampler & Werth Farms 2490 South Williams Road Powell Butte OR 97753

confirms the right to use the waters of five WELLS in the Crooked River Basin for IRRIGATION of 499.9 acres, being 428.8 acres of primary irrigation and 71.1 acres of supplemental irrigation.

This right was perfected under Permit G-8720. The date of priority is December 11, 1978 for primary irrigation of 372.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 0.2 acres, and December 28, 1978 for primary irrigation of 55.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 70.9 acres. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used, and shall not exceed 6.25 cubic feet per second or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

Township	Range	Section	Q-Q	Coordinates
15S	14E	11	SW SE	980 feet N & 1950 feet W of SE corner, Sec 11
15S	14E	11	NE SW	2550 feet N & 2550 feet E of SW corner, Sec 11
15S	14E	11	SW NE	2060 feet S & 2600 feet W of NE corner, Sec 11
15S	14E	11	SW SE	1090 feet N & 1480 feet E of SE corner, Sec 11
15S	14E	11	NE SW	2370 feet N & 2550 feet E of SW corner, Sec 11

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Priority I	Date – Decem	per 11, 1978
	Primary	Supplemental
NE NE	8.4	• •
NW NE	36.8	
SW NE	39.4	
SE NE	20.1	
NE SW	34.8	
NW SW	38.0	
SW SW	40.0	
SE SW	34.0	
NE SE	10.0	
NW SE	33.1	
SW SE	17.0	
SE SE	0.9	0.2
	SECTION 1	1
NW NE	34.4	
SW NE	26.0	
	SECTION 1	4
JCLIID 15 C	MAG LITTIO	GE 14 EAST WM

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

Priority I	Jate – Decen	nber 28, 1978
	Primary	Supplemental
SE NE	0.6	
NE SE	3.2	
	SECTION	11
NW SW	33.6	
	SECTION	12
NE NE	3.6	
SE NE	14.9	3.3
NE SE		38.4
NW SE		29.2
	SECTION	14
INICITIN 15 C	OTTOWN DATE	TOD 14 D A COD WAR

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 14 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

T-9293, 9333, 9341, 9342, 9344, 9404.etw

Page 2 of 3

Certificate 80689

The works constructed shall be in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon, and shall include air lines and pressure gauges or access ports for measurement adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times. Subsequent maintenance of wells shall also be in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The user shall maintain measuing devices suitable to the Water Resources Department, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of groundwater withdrawn.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at a time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows. This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of this right or as those quantities may be subsequently reduced.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 79681, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of six orders of the Water Resources Director entered ________, approving Transfer Applications 9293, 9333, 9341, 9342, 9344, and 9404.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed Joly 26, 2004

Phillip C. Ward, Acting Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 80689.